1424937.06

mmoore LAOO

Michael G. Adams Kentucky Secretary of State Received and Filed: 1/27/2025 11:15 AM Fee Receipt: \$40.00

# ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF WILLOW PINES FARM, LLC

ANDREA PETTUS, as ORGANIZER, desiring to form a limited liability company under Chapter 275 of the Kentucky Revised Statutes, hereby states as follows:

## ARTICLE I

**NAME**. The company name is WILLOW PINES FARM, LLC (hereinafter referred to as the "Company").

## ARTICLE II

**DURATION**. The duration of the Company shall be perpetual.

## ARTICLE III

**REGISTERED ADDRESS and REGISTERED AGENT**. The registered office address of the Company is 380 MASTER CT. HUSTONVILLE, KY 40437, the name of the initial registered agent at that address is ANDREA PETTUS.

#### **ARTICLE IV**

**PRINCIPAL OFFICE.** The principal office and mailing address of the Company is P.O. BOX 1041 DANVILLE, KY 40423.

#### ARTICLE V

**MANAGEMENT**. The company shall be managed by its MEMBER(S), the Company shall initially be a single member LLC with its sole member being ANDREA PETTUS.

### **ARTICLE VI**

**PURPOSE**. The purpose of the company is to conduct any business permitted by law.

## ARTICLE VII

LIABILITIES. Except as otherwise provided by Kentucky law, no member, manager, agent, or employee of the limited liability company shall be personally liable for the debts, obligations, or liabilities of the company, whether arising in contract, tort, or otherwise, or for the acts or omissions of any other member, manager, agent, or employee of the company.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Organizer here contained in the Articles of Organization for WI this the 27 <sup>nd</sup> day of	LLOW PINES FARM, LLC is true and correct
	ANDREA PETTUS AS ORGANIZER AND ON BEHALF OF WILLOW PINES FARM, LLC.
CONSENT OF INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT	
Pursuant to the provisions of KRS Chapt as the registered agent of WILLOW PINES FAR	ter 275, the undersigned hereby consents to serve RM, LLC.
	ANDREA PETTUS Registered Agent
COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY ) COUNTY OF LINCOLN )	SS.
I, a Notary Public in and for the state and ANDREA PETTUS, personally known to me, and Articles of Organization and acknowledged its caperjury and is her free act and deed this the	ppeared before me and signed the foregoing contents are true and correct under the penalty of
Garlan Joseph VanHook Notary Public, ID KYNP56027 State at Large, Kentucky My Commission Expires on 5:10-24	Notary Public, KY STATE AT LARGE NOTARY ID #

PREPARED BY:

Garlan Joseph VanHook

Attorney at Law 904 Lancaster St.

Stanford, Kentucky 40484

(606)879-0037

GJVANHOOKLAW@GMAIL.COM